PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexis Legeay	11/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe Industrielle Et Commerciale De Materiel Aeronautique - Sicma Aero Seat	
Street Address:	7 Rue Lucien Coupet	
City:	Issoudun	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-36100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11469033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 229-1234

Email: paul.morico@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Paul R. Morico
Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 910 Louisiana Street

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-4995

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069208.0123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie Allen

Total Attachments: 2

source=0692080123Assign#page1.tif source=0692080123Assign#page2.tif

40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 018539 FRAME: 0135

		***	188 8 0 101 12 1	D O CIRCA 1101 007#00101#0	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
То	the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the at	ttached original docum	nent(s) or copy	(ies) thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. ALEXIS LEGEAY				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		es	<u>X</u> No	
Na	name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)) Name: SOCIETE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMER Address: 7 RUE LUCIEN COUPET F-36100 ISSOUDUN Country: FRANCE	•	AERONAUTIQU	UE - SICMA AERO SEAT	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Y	es	X No	
2.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).: 11/469,033 08/31/2006 Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	B. Patent No(s	-	oplication is:	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: X ASSIGNMENT Merger Verified Translation Security Agreem Execution Date: 11/02/2006		ange of Name ner:		
4.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. NO. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995		n(s):	1	
	713.229.1732 (DIRECT PHONE) 713.229.7732 (DIRECT FAX) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM	X CHARGE ANY	uplicate copy of UNDERPAYM TO ABOVE D	of this sheet attached)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
8.	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. PAUL R. MORICO Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the foregoing information of pages including covered to the foregoing covered to	gnature		11/20/2006 Date	
2 PAGES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450					

HOU01:1003523.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the below signed inventor(s) of record, hereby assigns to:

SOCIETE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMERCIALE DE MATERIEL AERONAUTIQUE - SICMA AERO SEAT 7 RUE LUCIEN COUPET F-36100 ISSOUDUN FRANCE

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2006 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/469,033, entitled:

"Dispositif de Montage d'un Siege Sur Un Rail de Montage" (Device for Mounting a Seat on a Mounting Rail)

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:	ALEXIS LEGEAY	
Residence:	17 RUE JACQUES BREL F-36100 LES BORDES FRANCE	
Citizenship:	A September 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Post Office Address:	17 RUE JACQUES BREL F-36100 LES BORDES FRANCE	
Signature of First or Sole Inventor 1st Witness CAILLOTORU Printed Name	Date of Signature 2nd Witness ANTOR Printed Name	
Date	Date	
HOU01:992055.1	Page 1 of 1	ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 018539 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 11/20/2006